59.58 58.16 

Ms. Juhi Sawajani - - 

7. CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

A) Authorized and Paid-up Share Capital 

During the financial year under review, the following significant changes occurred: 

1. The Company increased its Authorized Share Capital from INR 3,25,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Three Crores 
Twenty Five Lakhs Only) divided into 32,50,000 (Thirty Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of INR 
10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each to INR 25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) 
divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) 
each by creating additional shares of INR 21,75,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty One Crore Seventy Five 
Lakhs Only) divided into 2,17,50,000 (Two Crore Seventeen Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of INR 
10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each. This was approved by an Ordinary Resolution passed at the Extra-
Ordinary General Meeting held on July 13th, 2024. 

During the year under review, the Company undertook significant measures to strengthen its equity

[...]

In total, the Company issued equity shares aggregating to 1,15,29,384 during the financial year 2024–
25, further augmenting the paid-up share capital and strengthening the Company’s capital structure. 

As of March 31, 2025, the Company’s authorized share capital stood at  INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 
Twenty-Five Crore Only) with a paid-up share capital of INR 13,64,24,090 (Indian Rupees Thirteen 
Crore Sixty-Four Lakh Twenty Four Thousand and Ninety Only) 

B) Issue of Equity Shares with Differential Rights:  

During the financial year under review, the Company did not issue any equity shares with differential rights. 

C) Issue of Employee Stock Options:  

During the period under review, the Company has not issued any Employee Stock Options as stated in Rule

[...]

person and on a poll shall have the right to vote in proportion to his share of the paid up capital of the company.

31 March 2025 31 March 2024

During the year, the Board of Directors proposed an increase in the authorised share capital of the Company from ₹3,25,00,000 (Rupees Three Crores Twenty-Five Lakhs only), divided into 

32,50,000 equity shares of ₹10 each, to ₹25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only), divided into 2,50,00,000 equity shares of ₹10 each. The proposal was duly approved by the shareholders 

at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 13th July 2024.

As at

Name of the promoter

Name of the share holder
31 March 2025 31 March 2024